IAS 19 Amendments Employee Benefits
IAS 27 (Revised) Separate Financial Statements
IAS 28 (Revised) Investments in Associates
IFRIC 20 Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a Surface Mine
Annual Improvements
  2009-2011 Cycle Amendments to a number of standards issued in May 2012

The adoption of the above amendments to IFRSs did not have any significant effect on the
amounts reported and/or disclosure set out in the interim financial information.

The Group has not early adopted any other standard, interpretation or amendment that has been
issued but is not yet effective.

2013 interim Report

63

30 June 2013

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

3.	 RESTATEMENT

As a result of the acquisition of the Target Business Group (as defined in Note 25), the relevant line
items in the consolidated statements of comprehensive income and changes in equity were restated as
follows:

The Group
(as previously

reported)*

The Target
Business

Group
as acquired
(Unaudited)

Elimination
(Unaudited)

The Group
(Restated)

(Unaudited)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of
  comprehensive income for the
  six months ended 30 June 2012:
Revenue 12,614,243 6,075,026 (345,006) 18,344,263
Profit for the period attributable
   to equity holders 3,447,734 1,226,274 — 4,674,008

Consolidated statement of changes
  in equity as at 30 June 2012:
Equity attributable to equity
  holders of the parent 18,013,573 2,202,871 184,265 20,400,709
Non-controlling interests 1,851,720 353,196 — 2,204,916

Total equity 19,865,293 2,556,067 184,265 22,605,625

*	 The consolidated financial statements as at and for the six months ended 30 June 2012 were released on 30
August 2012.

4.	 OPERATING SEGMENT

For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and
services and has four reportable operating segments as follows:

(a)	 the coal segment is the mining and sale of coal products;

(b)	 the transportation segment provides road and railway transportation services to coal companies;

(c)	 the coal-related chemical segment is to produce and sell coal-based synthetic fuel;

(d)	 the “others” segment comprises, principally, the development, production and sale of medicine,